## Santa Fe MPO

## Santa Fe Metropolitan Planning Organization









## Santa Fe MPO Transportation Policy Board

Thursday, September 26, 5:00 PM Location: 737 Agua Fria Street (Monica Roybal Center Conference Room)

## **AGENDA**

- ♦ Call to Order
- ♦ Approval of Agenda
- ♦ Approval of Meeting Minutes 06/27/24
- **♦** Communications from the Public
- 1. Items for Discussion and Possible Action:
  - A. Review and Recommend: Draft 2025 Title VI Plan Update via Self-Certification: (Erick Aune, MPO Division Director)
  - B. Review and Recommend: 2025 Performance Measure 1 Safety Targets/Highway Safety Improvement Program via Self-Certification: (Hannah Burnham, MPO Senior Transportation Planner)
  - C. Review and Recommend: 2024 Performance Measure 3 Mid-Period Target Adjustment Safety Targets via Self-Certification (Hannah Burnham, MPO Senior Transportation Planner)
  - D. 2025 Metropolitan Transportation Plan Update: (Erick Aune, MPO Division Director)
  - E. Project Updates: (Leah Yngve, MPO Senior Transportation Planner)
- 2. Matters from MPO Staff
- 3. Matters from TPB Members
- **4.** Adjourn Next TPB Meeting: November 21, 2024

Persons with disabilities in need of accommodations, contact the City Clerk's office at 955-6520, five (5) working days prior to the meeting date. The Santa Fe MPO is committed to compliance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, 49 CFR, part 2, and all related regulations and directives. The Santa Fe MPO assures that no person shall on the grounds of race, color, national origin, gender, age, or disability be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination under any program or activity under any Santa Fe MPO program, activity or service.